

Court No. - 76

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3355 of 1984

Appellant :- Raghubir Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- ,Rakesh Kumar Rathore

Counsel for Respondent :-

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

1. Sri Rakesh Kumar Rathore, learned counsel for the appellant is present.
2. It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant that appellant is not in contact with appellant.
3. Office is directed to obtain report from the C.J.M. concerned with regard to living of appellant - Raghubir Singh.
4. List this case on 18.9.2025.

Order Date :- 17.7.2025

VMA