



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3355 of 1984

Raghubir Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	, Rakesh Kumar Rathore, S.K.Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	, A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. No one appeared to argue this appeal on behalf of the appellant even in the revised list.
2. Let N.B.W. be issued against the appellant executable through the concerned C.J.M.
3. List this appeal on 13.04.2026.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

April 1, 2026
Manish Himwan