



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3355 of 1984

Raghubir Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	, Rakesh Kumar Rathore, S.K.Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	, A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. This Court vide order dated 01.04.2026 issued non bailable warrant against appellant Raghubir Singh and in pursuance thereof, appellant was arrested and he is present in the Court today.
2. Sri Rakesh Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant submits that he shall argue the case on the next date.
3. On the assurance given by learned counsel for the appellant, order dated 01.04.2026 is hereby recalled.
4. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 27.04.2026.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

April 15, 2026
Manish Himwan